
# Team Nat. St. číslo Driver 1 Nat. Driver 2 Nat. Car Divize Group Class CEZ

1 Peter Kormann GER 1 Peter Kormann GER PRC Audi Turbo D5 SCC 1 no

2 GT2 Motorsport CZE 2 Libor Milota CZE Mercedes AMG GT3 D4 GT GT3 yes

3 Marco Fink GER 3 Marco Fink GER PRC BMW D5 SCC 1 no

4 ARC Bratislava SVK 4 Mat'o Konopka SVK Ligier LMP3 D5 yes

5 Roland Ruppechter AUT 6 Roland Ruppechter AUT PRC BMW D5 SCC 1 yes

6 Wolfgang Payr AUT 7 Wolfgang Payr AUT PRC Audi Turbo D5 SCC 1 yes

7 Arnold Wagner AUT 8 Arnold Wagner AUT PRC Audi Turbo D5 SCC 1 yes

8 Mičánek Motorsport powered by Buggyra CZE 11 Libor Dvořáček CZE Lamborghini Super Tropheo D4 GT GTC yes

9 Good-Speed Racing Team POL 14 Piotr Wira POL Mercedes AMG GT3 D4 GT GT3 yes

10 Trevor Racing SVK 16 Gregor Zsigo SVK BMW M4 GT3 D4 GT GT3 yes

11 Wolfgang Terschl AUT 20 Wolfgang Terschl AUT BMW Terschl D5 SCC 1 yes

12 Benjamin Hotz CHE 21 Benjamin Hotz CHE Ligier Turbo D5 SCC 2 no

13 Mičánek Motorsport powered by Buggyra CZE 22 Kurt Wagner GER Lamborghini Super Tropheo D4 GT GTC no

14 Jasmin Fiedler AUT 23 Jasmin Fiedler AUT PRC Honda D5 SCC 2 yes

15 PTT Racing POL 24 Martin Kaczmarski POL Porsche 992 GT3 Cup D4 GT GTC yes

16 Severina Breitenmoser CHE 25 Severina Breitenmoser CHE PRC Honda D5 SCC 2 no

17 PTT Racing POL 26 Igor Klaja POL Porsche 992 GT3 Cup D4 GT GTC yes

18 Duck Racing CZE 27 Petr Kačírek CZE Audi R8 LMS Ultra GT3 D4 GT GT3 yes

19 Rock Robots CZE 40 Antonín Herbeck CZE Pagani Zonda D4 GT GTX no

20 Daniel Holzner AUT 42 Daniel Holzner AUT Ligier JS51 D5 SCC 2 yes

21 ARC Bratislava SVK 44 Miro Konopka SVK Ligier JSP2 D5 yes

22 Wimmer Werk Motorsport AUT 55 Peter Gross AUT Audi RS3 D4 TC TCX no

23 Mičánek Motorsport powered by Buggyra CZE 66 Josef Záruba CZE Lamborghini Super Tropheo D4 GT GTC yes

24 GT Sports Technology CZE 84 Petr Brecka CZE Porsche 991GT3 Cup D4 GT GTC yes

25 GT2 Motorsport CZE 100 Dennis Waszek CZE Lamborghini Super Tropheo D4 GT GTC yes

26 Wimmer Werk Motorsport AUT 549 Dominik Haselsteiner AUT Cupra Competition D4 TC TCX no

27 Wimmer Werk Motorsport AUT 587 Hans Peter Eder AUT Cupra D4 TC TCX no

28 KLK Racing GER 807 Clemens Stadler AUT Porsche 991 GT3 Cup D4 GT GTC yes

29 KR-Racing AUT 808 Denis Watt AUT Porsche 992 GT3 Cup D4 GT GTC yes

30 MZR Racing AUT 812 Martin Koch CHE KTM GT2 D4 GT GTX no

31 Kogelbauer Motorsport AUT 846 Bob Bau AUT Porsche 991 GT3 Cup D4 GT GTC yes

32 Kogelbauer Motorsport AUT 848 Richard Woschitz AUT Porsche 997 GT3 Cup D4 GT GTC yes

33 KLK Racing AUT 850 Lafix AUT Porsche 991 GT3 Cup D4 GT GTC yes

34 Razoon AUT 860 Denis Liebl / Daniel Drexel AUT KTM GTX D4 GT GTX no

35 MZR Racing AUT 898 Max Grip AUT KTM X-BOW D5 yes

Rounds 11&12 - Entry list
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FIA CEZ D4 GT, D5, ESET CUP SERIES



Team Nat. # Driver 1 Nat. Driver 2 Nat. Car Division Group Class CEZ 

1 Becker Racing CRO 3 Igor Tomljanović CRO Renault Clio Cup IV D4 TWC TWC1 yes

2 Jiří Zbožínek CZE 11 Jiří Zbožínek CZE Renault Clio Cup IV D4 TWC TWC1 yes

3 Art Of Racing CZE 12 Lukáš Uxa CZE Renault Clio Cup IV D4 TWC TWC1 yes

4 Lema Racing SLO 21 Miha Primozic SLO Renault Clio Cup IV D4 TWC TWC1 yes

5 Carpek Service CZE 25 Tobias Poschik AUT Renault Clio Cup IV D4 TWC TWC1 yes

6 Carpek Service CZE 52 Richard Meixner CZE Renault Clio Cup IV D4 TWC TWC1 yes

7 AK Buzet Autosport CRO 55 Valter Nežič CRO Renault Clio Cup IV D4 TWC TWC1 yes

8 MSC Rottenegg AUT 72 Martin Fischer AUT Renault Clio Cup IV D4 TWC TWC1 yes

9 ARC Bratislava SVK 77 Adam Konopka SVK Renault Clio Cup IV D4 TWC TWC1 yes

10 Aries Racing SLO 79 Rudolf Beňo SLO Mazda MX-5 D4 TWC TWCX no

11 Aries Racing SLO 86 Pavol Cireň SLO Mazda MX-5 D4 TWC TWCX no

12 AK Lamko SLO 88 Dejan Robida SLO Renault Clio Cup V D4 TWC TWC2 yes

13 NNR Team Hungary HUN 95 Szabolcs Lantos HUN Renault Clio Cup IV D4 TWC TWC1 yes

14 Carpek Service CZE 301 Martin Kadlečík CZE Renault Clio Cup IV D4 TWC TWC1 yes

15 Q9 Ferenoval Racing Team HUN 505 Balazs Hartmann HUN Suzuki Swift D4 TWC TWCX no

16 Q9 Ferenoval Racing Team HUN 565 Ferenc Hartmann HUN Suzuki Swift D4 TWC TWCX no

Team Nat. # Driver 1 Nat. Driver 2 Nat. Car Division Group Class CEZ 

1 GT2 Motorsport CZE 2 Libor Milota CZE Mercedes AMG GT3 D4 GT GT3 yes

2 ARC Bratislava SVK 4 Mat'o Konopka SVK Miro Konopka SVK Ligier LMP3 D5 yes

3 Mičánek Motorsport powered by Buggyra CZE 11 Libor Dvořáček CZE Kurt Wagner GER Lamborghini Super Tropheo D4 GT GTC yes/no

4 Trevor Racing SVK 16 Gregor Zsigo SVK Dennis Waszek CZE BMW M4 GT3 D4 GT GT3 yes

5 PTT Racing POL 24 Martin Kaczmarski POL Mateusz Lisowski POL Porsche 992 GT3 Cup D4 GT GTC yes

6 PTT Racing POL 26 Igor Klaja POL Porsche 992 GT3 Cup D4 GT GTC yes

7 Rock Robots CZE 40 Antonín Herbeck CZE Pagani Zonda D4 GT GTX no

8 Wimmer Werk Motorsport AUT 55 Peter Gross AUT Max Wimmer AUT Audi RS3 D4 TC TCX no

9 GT Sports Technology CZE 84 Petr Brecka CZE Karel Neffe CZE Porsche 911 GT3 Cup D4 GT GTC yes

10 KT Motorsport CZE 88 Petr Krejčí CZE Tomáš Kusý CZE Lotus Exige ČT TCC TCCX no

11 Trevor Racing SVK 124 Gregor Zsigo SVK Stefan Rosina SVK BMW M6 GT3 D4 GT GT3 yes

12 Wimmer Werk Motorsport AUT 549 Dominik Haselsteiner AUT Cupra Competition D4 TC TCX no

13 Wimmer Werk Motorsport AUT 587 Hans Peter Eder AUT Felix Wimmer AUT Cupra D4 TC TCX no

14 KLK Racing AUT 807 Clemens Stadler AUT Porsche 991 GT3 Cup D4 GT GTC yes

15 MZR Racing AUT 812 Martin Koch CHE KTM GT2 D4 GT GTX no

16 Kogelbauer Motorsport AUT 846 Bob Bau AUT Porsche 991 GT3 Cup D4 GT GTC yes

17 Kogelbauer Motorsport AUT 848 Richard Woschitz AUT Porsche 997 GT3 Cup D4 GT GTC yes

18 KLK Racing AUT 850 Lafix AUT Porsche 991 GT3 Cup D4 GT GTC yes

19 Razoon AUT 860 Denis Liebl AUT Daniel Drexel AUT KTM GTX D4 GT GTX no

20 MZR Racing AUT 898 Max Grip AUT KTM X-BOW D5 yes

FIA CEZ D4 TWC1/2 RENAULT CLIO CUP + TWCX

FIA CEZ D4/D5 ENDURANCE, ESET CUP SERIES



Team Nat. # Driver 1 Nat. Driver 2 Nat. Car Division Group Class CEZ 

1 Franz Wöss Racing AUT 1 David Richert CAN Dallara F309 D2 F3 no

2 Sape Motorsport CZE 6 Václav Laušmán CZE Dallara D2 E2 yes

3 Effective Racing CZE 7 Vladimír Netušil CZE Dallara F320 D2 E2 yes

4 Vadum Racing DAN 10 Juju Noda JAP Formula Renault D2 FR no

5 Franz Wöss Racing AUT 12 Luca Iannaccone ITA Dallara F308 D2 F3 yes

6 GT2 Motorsport CZE 14 Václav Šafář CZE Formula Master D2 E2 yes

7 Gender Racing Team HUN 17 Nikolas Szabó SVK Dallara F313 D2 F3 yes

8 Danny Luderer GER 22 Danny Luderer GER Dallara F308 D2 F3 yes

9 Jo Zeller Racing CHE 44 Sandro Zeller CHE Dallara F312 D2 F3 no

10 Magyar Racing Team HUN 46 János Magyar HUN Formula Master D2 E2 yes

11 Chabr Mototorsport CZE 54 Tomáš Chabr CZE Dallara F308 D2 F3 yes

12 HKC Racing Academy CZE 57 Jan Matyáš CZE Formula Renault D2 FR yes

13 Team Hoffmann AUT 63 Benjamin Berta HUN Dallara F317 D2 F3 yes

14 Team Hoffmann AUT 64 Benjamin Dam AUT Dallara F314 D2 F3 yes

15 Trevor Racing SLO 68 Zénó Kovács HUN Tatuus T421 D2 F4 yes

16 Team Hoffmann AUT 122 Dr.Norbert Groer AUT Formula Renault D2 FR yes

17 Franz Wöss Racing AUT 125 Robert Siska USA Formula Renault D2 FR no

Team Nat. # Driver 1 Nat. Driver 2 Nat. Car Division Group Class CEZ 

1 KT Motorsport CZE 66 Petr Mandelík CZE Lotus Exige ČT 2.0 no

2 ARC Bratislava SVK 77 Adam Konopka SVK Renault Clio Cup IV ČT 2.0 no

3 KT Motorsport CZE 188 Tomáš Kusý CZE Lotus Exige ČT 2.0 no

4 ARC Bratislava SVK 926 David Němček SVK Mazda MX-5 ČT 2.0 no

5 ARC Bratislava SVK 929 Tomáš Kameništiak SVK Mazda MX-5 ČT 2.0 no

6 AK Dubrovnik Racing CRO 1 Maro Franic CRO Seat CRO 3 9 no

7 Saint Christopher Racing Team CRO 2 Nino Jeličić CRO Honda CRO 2 6 no

8 AKK SIB Racing Osijek CRO 3 Igor Tomljanović CRO Renault CRO 3 9 no

9 AKK SIB Racing Osijek CRO 17 Grega Šimunovič CRO Cupra CRO 6 14 no

10 AKK DS Racing Prelog CRO 21 Aleksandar Egić CRO Toyota CRO 2 6 no

11 AKK SIB Racing Osijek CRO 27 Dragan Vodopija SUZUKI CRO 2 6 no

12 Pirman Racing SLO 30 Marko Pirman SLO Peugeot 206 RC CRO 3 9 no

13 Pirman Racing SLO 31 Timon Pirman SLO Peugeot 206 RC CRO 3 9 no

14 Pirman Racing SLO 32 Lovro Rakovič SLO Peugeot 206 RC CRO 3 9 no

15 AK Ragusa Racing CRO 34 Nikola Kitin CRO Seat CRO 5 13 no

16 AK Dubrovnik Racing CRO 44 Mirko Pendo CRO Citroen CRO 1 3 no

17 AKK SIB Racing Osijek CRO 46 Ante Alduk CRO Honda CRO 3 9 no

18 AK Dubrovnik Racing CRO 48 Frano Dubreta CRO Cupra CRO 6 14 no

19 AK Dubrovnik Racing CRO 53 Milan Tatalović CRO Seat CRO 5 13 no

FIA CEZ D2 FORMULA

Česká Trofej



Team Nat. # Driver 1 Nat. Driver 2 Nat. Car Division Group Class CEZ 

20 AK Buzet autosport CRO 55 Valter Nežić CRO Renault CRO 3 9 no

21 AK Dubrovnik Racing CRO 59 Divo Franic CRO Honda CRO 2 6 no

22 AKK DS Racing Prelog CRO 60 Bruno Filipi CRO Toyota CRO 2 6 no

23 KK Rijeka CRO 63 Lovro Badurina CRO Peugeot CRO 2 6 no

24 AKK DS Racing Prelog CRO 66 Vladimir Jaklin CRO Toyota CRO 2 6 no

25 AK Dubrovnik Racing CRO 73 Nikola Radnjić CRO Cupra CRO 6 14 no

26 Istra Racing Team Paazin CRO 83 Stefani Mogorovič Renault Clio CRO 3 9 no

27 AK Ragusa Racing CRO 85 Dragan Velašević CRO Citroen CRO 2 5 no

28 AK DS Racing prelog CRO 88 Tomislav Jaklin CRO Suzuki CRO 2 6 no

29 AKK SIB Racing Osijek CRO 90 Hrvoje Vukoje CRO Renault CRO 1 3 no

30 Saint Christopher Racing Team CRO 95 Petar Jurić CRO Volkswagen CRO 1 1 no

31 AK Buzet autosport CRO 96 Nikolac Feher Honda Civic CRO 3 8 no

32 AK Ragusa Racing CRO 106 Luka Blažević CRO Peugeot CRO 1 3 no

33 AK Ragusa Racing CRO 107 Nikola Vatović CRO Peugeot CRO 1 1 no

34 AKK SIB Racing Osijek CRO 346 Ivica Marić CRO BMW CRO 6 15 no

35 SIB Racing Osjek CRO 365 Nemanja Milovanovic CRO Hyundai CRO 6 14 no

36 ASK Kastavac CRO 666 Antonio Maggi Ford Focus CRO 3 8 no

37 Saint Christopher Racing Team CRO 888 Sandro Babić CRO Škoda CRO 1 2 no

Česká Trofej


